

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-α.∃

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE 02/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 32-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "VENS RUN LANDSLIDE MAINTENANCE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR JANE LEW, WEST VIRGINIA, IN HARRISON COUNTY. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/27/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER RECEIVED DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 2009 FEB 18 AM 11:43 THE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED FROM INTERSTATE 79 W PURCHASING AT THE JANE LEW EXIT (EXIT 105). TRAVEL WEST FOR APPROXIMATELY 3/4 MILES ON COUNTY ROUTE 7 AND TURNING DIVISION RIGHT ON U.S. ROUTE 19. TRAVEL NORTH FOR 2 MILES TO VENS RUN ROAD (CO. RT. 19/22) AND TURNING RIGHT. THE PROJECT AREA IS LOCATED ALONG THE LEFT HAND FORK OF VENS RUN ROAD APPROXIMATELY 1 3/4 MILES FROM THE INTERSECTION WITH U.S. ROUTE 19. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$30.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 984 352 8 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE 2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH+₽ ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	02/18/20	09	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE C	QUANTITY U	OOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO C	ASH WILL B	E ACCEPTED.	and the second s	N.	TO CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
EXHI	BIT 5		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
TATI REQU TO S WITH BE S THE 1D,	ON FOR A PIRES EACH UBMIT AT TITE BID. IGNED AND VENDOR'S CHAPTER 21	UBLIC IMPROVENDOR THAT HE SAME TIM THE ENCLOS SUBMITTED W OMPLIANCE W OF THE WES	VEMENT CONSTR SUBMITS A BI E AN AFFIDAVI ED PURCHASING ITH THE BID A ITH THE PROVI T VIRGINIA CO	SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO	
SHAL	L RESULT I	N DISQUALIF	ING AFFIDAVIT	CH BID.	-
WITH IS R	IN 365 CAL ECEIVED. UTED PURCH	ENDAR DAYS UNLESS OTHE	AFTE THE NOTI RWISE SPECIFI		
RIGH NOTI SUPP	T TO CANCE CE TO THE LIED ARE O THE SPECI	L THIS CONT VENDOR IF T F AN INFERI	RACT IMMEDIAT HE MATERIALS	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
THE RATE TO W	HIGHER OF S AS ESTAB EST VIRGIN	THE U.S. DE LISHED FOR IA CODE 21-	PARTMENT OF L HARRISON COUN		
1		AYMENTS DUE	CES MADE TO A (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
			ELEFIONE	DATE	TA ALLEY AND ALL
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14557

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709105209** 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING TIME** 02/18/2009 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14557

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE 5

*****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9 Н-Ф. Т

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WU 034117 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/	2009	,							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/18/	2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
EINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NY S					
									,
	CONTRA	CTOR F						ACCEPTAN	CE
		WORK.			THE FINAL		1		
					LIEVE THE				· ·
'								RIALS, AN	
								ERIOD SHA	L L
1				E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR	UPON	ł
	WRITTE	N NOTI							
		(B)						ERIOD, TH	
								CONDITIONS	S
					F THE ACC				
•	3				E NEGLIGE		Į.		
	1						ŧ	DURING THE	-
•	i			SHALL	BE CURKE	CIED BY	IHE L	CONTRACTOR	
	AI IIS	EXPEN		ONE. V		NTEE DE	DIOD C	MALL NOT	
	CONSTR	(0)						HALL NOT I	
1					R THE CON		PEKFU	KMANCE III	15
. :	ALLUII	(D)	1				ECETAT	ION MAY BI	
	FURTHE				TECHNICA				
	1	NED HE		11 1 1 1 hm.	ICOMITOR	ic Sicci	ICALI	UNS	
	CONTAI	111-27 111-	: \ t J. 19 4				1		
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON:				***		
	· ·			CONTR	ACT MAY P	E CANCE	LIFD T	N WHOLE OF	,
	IN PAR				THE DIREC				`
								DY IT MAY	
	T .		1		E CONTRAC		ŧ		
	2						1	ELIVERED I	BY
					RECEIPT				
		MINATE					***************************************		
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE S	UCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	TO:							
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION O	F HIGHWAYS	s
	l .	1	1		ORTATION	-	PMENT	AND	
	MATERI	ALS TO	ŧ		THE JOB S				
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CON	STRUCTION	
			Sacracino de la	oppone	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EDING AND COL	MONTIONS		
SIGNATURE				OEE NE	CENOE OIDE FURT	TELEPHONE	NATION OF		
								[7]	
TITLE		FE	iN					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUNE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

25312

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/	2009				_				
BID OPENING DATE:		02/18/	2009		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
		gaandababbabbab	00000000000	CAT					
LINE	QUAI	4111 Y	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	IBEH	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
					200.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000				
	DEDMIT				DEDNITE				
	LEKUTI	S UK K	ELAIE	JJUB	PERMITS.				
	(5) T	1			CATIONS:				
					THIS CON				
					ECIFICATI				
	1		OF THE	E "VE	NS RUN LA	NDSLIDE	MAINTEN	NANCE"	
	PROJEC								
	i			3	RPORATED	:			
	i				AUSES AND	1			1
					F THIS CO				The state of the s
					D BY GAI				Table 1
			,		NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL PROT	TECTION.	
	(6) P		1		LETION:				The state of the s
					SHALL FU				- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I
					T WITH AN				
					E REQUEST				
					SHALL BE				
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S IN	TENT TH	AT THE F	PAYMENT T	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	O DAYS	AFTER RE	CEIPT OF	-
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Т.				
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION F	OR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:			
		THE	CONTRA	ACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC BASI	S, SUBMI	т
	FOR PA				SED ON TH				
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SU	BMITTAL	. THE A	AMOUNT OF	
	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE DE	ETERM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL QUA	ANTITY OF	
					D UPON UN				
					ASED UPON				
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	IE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTO	R FILES	
					ION, THIS				
					VOID, AN) WITHOUT	
	FURTHE				.= /				
			-						
	REV. 1	/2005				-			
				***************************************		-			
				SEE REA	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	************************	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					Timessass.	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN						
_		ľ					ADE	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF S	VLE	SHIP	VIA		ОВ	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/								
BID OPENING DATE:	. 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	2/18/2009		Macconcos escoperaciones process	BID	OPENING	TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NCE FOR U	-					
	PUR NO A S PRO	EPT WHEN CHASING D CONTRACTO TATE CONTIDUCTS MAD S CONTRAC	IVISIO R MAY RACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	IT TO SU IPPLY ST THER THA	BSECTION EEL PROM N THOSE	N 2 BELOW, DUCTS FOR STEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTOR OF OR OT IGHWOR COOLI EQUIPMENT SUCH PROSTATE OF	TION OHER IME, INC AYS, ONG OR T, OR JECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	' ADDITI TO ANY SUT NOT STALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, A BUILDII LIMITED ON OF AITS OR ODMATER ON TRACT CH BIDS	TO, ROADS NY HEATING THER IALS FOR WITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, D OR D BY A RATION BASIC	EXTRUDE), FORGE SIMILATION OF STEEL MA	D, CAST RLY PROD TWO OR DE BY TI FURNACI	CESSED, OF MORE OF HE OPEN E,	
	c.	AMERICA A	AND IN AR, SU		L TERRI	TORY, C	ES OF ONTINENTA ON OF THE	
	WRI	DIRECTOR TING, AUT DUCTS IF:	IORIZE	l	OF FORE	IGN STEI		
SIGNATURE	o e con a con a con director (2015)		viii.esiii	erang transaction (IPNAPIC)	TELEPHONE	(ywd):NO(())	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			1	ADI	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9 Д—д

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZMA

*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2 ENVIRONMEI DEPARTMEN

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

			•		
DATE PRINTED		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/20 BID OPENING DATE:		/2000	D T D	ODENTHE OF	. 7004
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/18/	8 BUSENSENSENSEN BESK ^A FT 1888			:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
7	•				
(1				ARE THE ADDENDUM	
			IES THAT HAVE PR		
				HE ADDENDUM AND	
!	SI SHALL E RCHASING I	1 3	D TO THE BUYER I		
t I			ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL ALS	
1		NTRACT IS	I .	L AGENCT FUR	·
""			100025.		
(2) THE BUY	ER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
IN.	TERESTED F	ARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
1 1 1	ENING DATE		ENDUM SHOULD BE		
1		1 1	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
OP	ENING DATE	•			
(7	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ENDA CHOUL	D DE EODMALIV AC	KNOWLEDGED BY ALL	
				CHASING DIVISION.	
			ULATIONS THAT AP		
			ENT SHALL ALSO A		
3 . P	DENDUM DOC	1 1	E ONLY EXCEPTION		
3 I		1	D FOR THE SOLE P		
CH	ANGING A E	ID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E.	
DE.	V. 11/96	***************************************			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	V. 11//U				
EXI	HIBIT 10			·	
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14557	
		<u> </u>			
AD)	DENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
T 1	HEBERA VUR	NUMIENCE D	ECEIPT OF THE FO	IIUMING CHECKED	
1 1				Y REVISIONS TO MY	
			SPECIFICATION,		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VDITIONS IDATE	
		- It			
TITLE	ļ.,	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0

25304 304-926-0499

01/07/2009		, and the	MS OF SAL		SHIP		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/18/	2009	• • • •	<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE AD NO	OUAN DENDU O 1 O 2 O 3 O 4 O 5 UNDER DENDU ENDOR EPRESE RAL DI ID ANY IFORMA	JM NO. RSTAND JM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATION	S: THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM	HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES	FHE
A	SIGNE	ED BID	MUST		UBMITTED			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		ATE .
		т,	***					
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

***709105209**

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

Request for Quotation

DEP14557

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TEF	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	'IA	F,(Э.В	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/	·····						<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	1203403222000000000000000000000000000000	02/18/	2009		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	FPRICE	AMOUNT
	PI BI 21	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT				
	BUYER:				CB-23				
2000	RFQ. NO).:			DEP145	57	**************************************		
	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:		02/18/	2009	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	M			
					umber in ng your b 984-35	ID:	IS NECE	SSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERI			UOTE:	ame of pe Başil.(ا مر		•••••	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TH	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	and the second second second			amanda da d	***********	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADD	DESC CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		1					ADD	TESS CHANGE	SIN DE MAIEN WRAAF

Vens Run Landslide Maintenance RFQ# DEP14557

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Basil A. Carponter Grava	trig Inc
Address: 333-A Call Road	Ü

Chas, WV 25312

ITEM	OLY AND TOTAL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	1	\$ 79,000,00 \$ 50,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 165,000.00
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	11000,
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	1	0 50000
2.0	11	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 50,000.
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the	1 -	00 10 10
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 10,000.
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of	,	115000
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$160,000.
4.2	300	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	13 34,00	1 000
4.3	2,050	"Relocated Road," per linear foot	\$ 24.00	\$ 49,200.00
4.4	2,000	"Temporary Fencing," per linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.5	650	"Fence Replacement," per linear foot	\$ 7,00	\$ 4550.00
5.0	17,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.00	\$68,000.00
6.1	32:11:	"Revegetation;" per plan acre.	\$ 1,600,00	\$ 51,200.00
7.1	2,500	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 8.00	\$20,000.00
7.2	100	"36-Inch Culvert," per linear foot.	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
7.3	40	"12-Inch Culvert," per linear foot.	\$ 25,00	\$ 1000,00
7.4	600	"Natural Stream Restoration," per linear foot	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800,00
8.1	270,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.10	\$1,107,000,00
8.2	7,100	"Toe/Bench Drains," per ton.	\$ 75,00	\$ 532,500,00
8.3	300	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 51.00	\$ 15,300.00
11.0	1,000	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 33,00	\$ 33,000.00
12.0	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard.	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,500,00
\$				
		·		
				``
		TOTAL		\$ 2,237,850,00
PXXXXXXX	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	Z		7

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name Casi A. Caspenter Calatter Frax Payer ID No.: 55-6717135 Address: 333-A Cale Road City: Chas. State: UV Zip Code: 25312 Phone: 984-3528 Fax No.: 984-3528 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Last Level , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2/18/09 Signature San Kluster Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Market and the paper of making and a

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address-	Telephone #
al complexity of the second property of the s	Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:
	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

lkeene@osmre.gov	nergetigenering i kardigogs van een van krejoonsk i prij keel krejoon. En van 1771	nail Report	PDEL XLS	•					
AVSOFT Repo	and the state of t	i acidus adalabum : "rai a sucido incorrencia" e a viren Epreviolence de referenciare	Apparent Name		•				
All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in 12/17/2008 11:17:19 AN									
the OFT				Linda Keene					
*Entity is 247	529 Basil A C	Carpenter E	xcavating						
Inc.	,		O de Frants.	D	Damin Data	r. dData			
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage	BeginDate	EndDate			
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	President	President	155476 Basil A Carpenter		04/01/2008	3			
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Secretary	Secretary	155476 Basil A Carpenter		04/01/2008	3			
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Shareholder	Is Owned By	155476 Basil A Carpenter	100%	04/01/2008	3			
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Treasurer	Treasurer	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/2008	3			
247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc.	Vice President	Vice President	156494 Kevin Carpenter		04/01/2008	3			

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP 14557

BID BOND

1	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, Tha	it we, the undersigned,Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
	of <u>Charleston</u>	, <u>WV</u>	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
	of Sioux Falls	, <u>SD</u>	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
SD	with its princ	ipal office in the City of S	Sioux Falls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West V	/irginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of Five Pe	ercent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and t	ruly to be made, we jo	pintly and severally bind o	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
٦	The Condition of the a	bove obligation is such th	nat whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•			attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 145	557 - Vens Run Lan	dslide Maintenance - A	According to Plans & Specifications
1	NOW THEREFORE,		
) hereto and agreemen force and	d shall furnish any oth at created by the acce effect. It is expressly	e accepted and the Principer bonds and insurance reptance of said bid, then the	pal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the his obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ted.
way impai		extension of the time wit	lates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no thin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
11	N WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave caus	sed their corporate sea	als to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
18th d	lay of Febru	ary , 2009 ,	
	•		
Principal (Corporate Seal		Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Dand Curpolo
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			·
	,		Basil Carpenter President (Title)
	•		· · ·
Surety Co	rporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			(Name of Sure(y)
			By: Gleron South
			Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attordey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virgînia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 7th day of October, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul P. Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

S

On this 7th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

l, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 1812 day of 1009.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary. Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm; limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Dasil Ud	assimile	Mavati	ng Inc.	
Authorized Signa	ture: 15 ml ()	A)	Date:	0 2/18/09	
/ tatinonizod Oigina				<i>T</i>	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:
I, asil Capenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Casi O. Carpettes Estate fact; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that asi O. Carpinto Excurating for (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Deal Community
Title: <u>Hesidert</u>
Date: 2/18/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of Feb. 2009.
BY COMPANY OF STREET OF THE ST
Notary Public) Operior Report Report Operior
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.